

## Fredrik Valentin assumes the position as President and CEO of Alcadon Group AB

As previously communicated, Fredrik Valentin will assume the position as President and CEO of Alcadon Group AB tomorrow, 7 January 2025.

Pierre Fors will thus step down from his role as acting President and CEO and return to his previous position as Chairman of the Board. Jonas Mårtensson, who has been Chairman of the Board during this period, will return to his previous role as Vice Chairman of the Board.

Stockholm, January 6, 2025

## **Contacts**

For more information, please contact: Alcadon Group AB Pierre Fors, CEO Mobile: +46 70 717 77 91 E-mail: pfh@alca.se

www.alcadongroup.se

Certified Adviser: Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB

## **About Alcadon Group AB**

Alcadon conducts operations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Germany, the UK, Ireland and Benelux. Since its inception in 1988, Alcadon has established itself as a leading supplier of data and telecommunications products and systems.

Alcadon Group AB (publ), 559009-2382, Segelbåtsvägen 2, 112 64 Stockholm, Sweden Tel: +46 8-657 36 00, E-mail info@alca.se, webb: www.alcadongroup.se

## **Attachments**

Fredrik Valentin assumes the position as President and CEO of Alcadon Group AB